Introduced by: Mayor Matherly Introduced: September 28, 2020

RESOLUTION NO. 4936 (HAND-CARRIED)

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF FAIRBANKS TO NOMINATE THE POLARIS BUILDING DEMOLITION PROJECT TO THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE (DoD) THROUGH THE FFY2022 INNOVATIVE READINESS TRAINING (IRT) PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks has been notified that the United States Department of Defense is accepting nominations of projects that will provide lasting benefits for American communities through the Innovative Readiness Training Program; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks obtained ownership of the Polaris Building on June 26, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks has received substantial community support to demolish the condemned Polaris Building; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks can apply to have the United States Department of Defense demolish the Polaris Building as a joint training opportunity that increases military deployment readiness.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council that the Mayor or his designee is authorized to nominate the Polaris Building Demolition Project to the United States Department of Defense through the FY2022 Innovative Readiness Training (IRT) Program.

PASSED and APPROVED this 28th Day of September 2020.

Jim Matherly, City Mayor

AYES: Gibson, Cleworth, Rogers, Kun, Therrien, Pruhs NAYS: None ABSENT: None APPROVED: September 28, 2020

ATTEST:

E REALS

D. Danvielle Snider, MMC, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Paul J. Ewers, Qity Attorney